85177090 and order that the goods, being articles of plastic, be 
classified under CTH 39209999 in respect of the Bills of Entry 
filed/presented by M/s Samsung India Electronics Pvt. Ltd. 

during the period 

(ii) I hereby confirm the demand of Customs duty to the tune of Rs. 

62,44,28,858/- (Rs. Sixty Two Crore forty Four Lakh Twenty 
Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and fifty Eight only) on the 
impugned goods imported by M/s Samsung India Electronics 

Pvt. Ltd. against the Bills of Entry as mentioned in Annexure – A 
to D to the SCN under Section 28 (1) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(iii) I drop the demand of Rs. 24,15,22,593/- (Rs.

[...]

date till the duty is paid in accordance with law. 

(v) I hold that the goods imported and already cleared by M/s 
Samsung India Electronics Pvt. Ltd. against the Bills of Entry as 
listed in Annexure – A, C & D to the show cause notice totally 

valued at Rs. 367,31,62,198/- (Rs. Three Hundred Sixty Seven 
Crore Thirty One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred and 
Ninety Eight only) are liable for confiscation under Section 111 

(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, as the goods have 
already been cleared for home consumption and not available 
for confiscation, I refrain from imposing redemption fine under 

the provisions of Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.